7-1.07

07-01-2002

Attorney Docket No. 16433-271

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 Re (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Name of Person Signing

Tab settings > > > ▼ 102140425 ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Oracle Corporation	Name: Oracle International Corporation	
7.1.02	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Redwood City State: California ZIP: 94065	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
x Corporation-State Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Other	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes x No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	x Corporation-State: California	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: March 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).		
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,012,604	
Additional numbers attached? x Yes No (Please see Exhibit A Attached) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved	
Name: John A. Hughes, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$1090	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor	☐ Enclosed	
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430	
	O. Deposit decountries	
07/02/2002 TBIAZ1 00000020 201430 2012604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit decembra	
02 FC:482 1050.00 CH DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true an copy of the original document.	Consultation and any discourse only in a series	
copy of the original document.	42602	
John A. Hughes, Esq.	Date Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover speet, attachments and document: 4

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only Page 2

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):
 (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
 (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or registration number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED

SF 165907 v1 SF 1360173 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0500

EXHIBIT A

EXHIBI	IT A
TRADEMARK/	REGISTRATION
SERVICE MARK	NUMBER
CONTEXT	1953659
DATALOGIX	1342354
DES40	2059616
ENABLING THE	2089689
INFORMATION AGE	
GEMMS	1992295
JDEVELOPER SUITE	2411477
MARLOW	2190096
MISCELLANEOUS	2030895
DESIGN	
(CONCENTRA LOGO)	
MISCELLANEOUS	1548944
DESIGN (ICAD LOGO)	
ONE MEANING	2217854
ORACLE	2040313
ORACLE	2107556
ORACLE	1555182
ORACLE	2431882
ORACLE	1200239
ORACLE BOOK	1986456
ORACLE CONTEXT	2021145
ORACLE MEDIA	1971599
SERVER	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ORACLE NAMES	2055763
ORACLE OPEN	2057638
GATEWAY	100,000
ORACLE OPEN	2145140
WORLD	
ORACLE POWER	2016315
OBJECTS	
ORACLE PRESS	1971804
ORACLE	1997289
PROCEDURAL	
GATEWAY	
ORACLE QUALITY	2159140
ORACLE SECURE	2009343
NETWORK SERVICES	
ORACLE	1935884
TRANSPARENT	
GATEWAY	
ORACLE VIDEO	2201699
SERVER	
PRO*ADA	1512423
PRO*COBOL	1450564
PRO*FORTRAN	1450503
PRO*PASCAL	1450502
PRO*PL/1	1448310
PRO*REXX	1984899
PROGRAMMER/2000	2168001
PROREXX	1979930
RDB7	2175323
SELLINGPOINT	2044855
SELLINGPOINT &	2094760
DESIGN	
SQL*PLUS	1451902
TSER	2149165
TSER	2149166

11360096 vl

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0501

OC/OIC ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

THIS ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered as of March 1, 2002, by and between Oracle Corporation ("OC"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, and Oracle International Corporation ("OIC"), a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065.

[PORTIONS OMITTED]

ARTICLE I TRANSFER OF ASSETS

Section 1.1. Transfer of Assets. Upon and subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, as of the opening of business on March 1, 2002, OC hereby assigns, agrees to assign, transfers, conveys and delivers to OIC:

[PORTIONS OMITTED]

(b) <u>Tradenames and Trademarks</u>. All of its rights, title, and interest in all global trade names, trademarks, service marks, trade dresses, logos, designs and slogans, whether in word mark, stylized or design format, registered and unregistered (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of OC's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and all the rights and privileges that inhere in such Marks.

[PORTIONS OMITTED]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duty authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

ORACLE CORPORATION

Dar.

NAME: Deborah Lange

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

NAME: Sanjay Prasad

CORPORATION

ORACLE INTERNATIONA

TITLE: Senior Vice President

TITLE: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0502